

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE REMOTE SENSING APPLICATION CENTRE A.P CIVIL SECRETARIAT, ITANAGAR



Dated Itanagar the 8th May, 2023

ORDER

No. SRSAC/709/2023-24 In view of the bandh call given by some organization the last date for receiving the documents pertaining to the advertisement no. SRSAC-709/2022-23 Dated Itanagar, the 24th April, 2023 for the temporary engagement of manpower under "State PM Gatishakti Data Centre, Itanagar" in the State Remote Sensing Application Centre (SRSAC), Itanagar is hereby extended to 30th May, 2023.

Sd/(Dr. H. Dutta)
Director
State Remote Sensing Application Centre
Government of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar

Memo No. SRSAC/709/2023-24//667 (v) Dated Itanagar, the 4th May 2023 Copy to: -

- 1. The PA to Hon'ble Chairman, A.P State Council for Science & Technology, Govt. of A.P Itanagar for kind information please.
- 2. The Secretary (Science & Technology), Govt. of A.P for kind information please.
- 3. The PA to Director, State Remote Sensing Application Centre, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 4. The Director, IPR. Govt. of A.P for wide publication in local and national newspaper please.
- 5. Shri. Ramanand Rai, Project Scientist for uploading in SRSAC website.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. Office copy/Guard File.

(Nyelam Tath) (Nyelam Tath) (Nyelam Tath)

State Remote Sensing Application Centre Government of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.